Number:        0129
   Originally Issued:  02/02/2009     Revised:  11/09/2017       Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 1 of 19
EVALUATION SUBJECT:
LENTON Mechanical Splice System for Steel
Reinforcing Bars In Concrete
REPORT HOLDER:
ERICO International Corporation

  Number:        0129
            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 7 of 19
LENTON Standard Couplers - A2/A12 Series
A = Diameter
B = Length of Coupler
D = Bar Engagement
Table 2: LENTON Standard Couplers – A2 Series
*Uses hexagonal material (measured across the flats); others use round material.
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A”  “B” “D”
No. Metric
(mm) Canadian Soft
Metric in mm in mm in mm
4 12 10M 13 EL12A2* 11/16 17 1-5/8 41 9/16 14
5 16 15M 16 EL16A2* 7/8 22 2-3/16 56 7/8 22
6 20 20M 19 EL20A2* 1-1/16 27 2-13/16 71 1-1/8 29
7 22 – 22 EL22A2* 1-3/16 30 3-5/32 80 1-1/4 32
8 25 25M 25 EL25A2 1-3/8 35 3-11/32 85 1-3/8 35
9 28 30M 29 EL28A2 1-1/2 38 3-19/32 91 1-1/2 38
10 32 – 32 EL32A2 1-3/4 44 3-25/32 96 1-9/16 40
11 36 35M 36 EL36A2 1-7/8 48 3-31/32 101 1-
11/16 43
– 38 – 38 EL38A2 2.0 50.8 4.13 104.9 1.75 44.5
– 40 – – EL40A2 2-3/16 52 4-15/16 125 2-3/16 56
14 43 45M 43 EL43TA2 2-1/4 57 5-1/4 133 2-1/8 56
– 50 – – EL50TA2 2-9/16 64 6-13/32 163 2-3/4 70
18 57 55M 57 EL57TA2 3 76 6-1/2 164 2-3/4 71
  Number:        0129
            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 8 of 19
Table 3: LENTON Standard Couplers – A12 Series
Reinforcement Bar Designation Part
Number
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“D”
mm
No. Metric (mm)
– 10 EL10A12* 17 48 18
4 12 EL12A12* 17 49 18
– 14 EL14A12* 22 55 21
5 16 EL16A12* 22 61 24
– 18 EL18A12* 27 71 29
6 20 EL20A12* 27 88 36
7 22 EL22A12* 33 91 38
8 25 EL25A12 33 96 41
9 28 EL28A12 37 101 43
– 30 EL30A12 37 121 53
10 32 EL32A12 42 107 46
– 34 EL34A12 41 128 56
11 36 EL36A12 46 121 53
– 38 EL38A12 52 124 54
– 40 EL40A12 52 131 58
14 43 EL43TA12 58 155 68
– 50 EL50TA12 64 163 71
18 57 EL57TA12 75 189 84

            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 11 of 19
LENTON FORM SAVER Couplers – SA Series
A = Diameter
B = Length of Coupler Body
D = Bar Engagement Non-Mounting Plate Side
Dp = Bar Engagement Mounting Plate Side
E = Length of Mounting Plate
Table 6:LENTON FORM SAVER Couplers – SA Series
*Uses hexagonal material (measured across the flats); others use round material.
Reinforcement
Bar Designation Part No.
“A” “B” “D” “Dp” “E”
No. Metric
(mm) in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 EL12SA* 11/16 17 1-15/16 49 9/16 14 7/8 22 2-1/4 57
5 16 EL16SA* 7/8 22 2-1/2 64 7/8 22 1-3/16 30 2-1/4 57
6 20 EL20SA* 1-1/16 27 3-1/8 79 1-1/8 29 1-7/16 37 2-1/4 57
7 22 EL22SA* 1-3/16 30 3-15/32 88 1-1/4 32 1-9/16 40 2-1/4 57
8 25 EL25SA 1-3/8 35 3-21/32 93 1-3/8 35 1-11/16 43 2-1/4 57
9 28 EL28SA 1-1/2 38 3-29/32 99 1-1/2 38 1-13/16 46 2-1/2 63
10 32 EL32SA 1-3/4 44 4-3/32 104 1-9/16 40 1-7/8 48 2-1/2 63
11 36 EL36SA 1-7/8 48 4-9/32 109 1-11/16 43 2 51 2-1/2 63
  Number:        0129
            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 12 of 19
LENTON FORM SAVER Couplers – FS Series
A = Diameter
B = Length of Coupler
C = Length and Width of Mounting Plate
Dp = Bar Engagement
Table 7: LENTON FORM SAVER Couplers – FS Series
Reinforcement
Bar Designation Part No.
“A” “B” “C” “Dp”
No. Metric
(mm) in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 ELC12FS2* 7/8 22 1-13/16 46 2-1/4 57 7/8 22
5 16 ELC16FS2* 7/8 22 2-1/16 52 2-1/4 57 1-3/16 30
6 20 ELC20FS2* 1-1/16 27 2-9/16 65 2-1/4 57 1-7/16 36
7 22 ELC22FS2* 1-3/16 30 2-13/16 71 2-1/4 57 1-9/16 39
*Uses hexagonal material (measured across the flats); others use round material.
  Number:        0129
            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 13 of 19
LENTON Position Couplers – P9 Series
A = Diameter
B = Length of Coupler Body
D = Bar Engagement
Fc = Connector Closed Position
Max. Fo = Connector Fully Open Position
Table 8: LENTON Position Couplers – P9 Series
Reinforcement
Bar Designation Part No.
“A” “B” “D” “Fc” “Max. Fo”
No. Metric
(mm) in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
6 20 EL20P9 1-
13/16 46 2-3/4 70 1-1/8 29 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54
7 22 EL22P9 1-
13/16 46 3-1/16 78 1-1/4 32 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54
8 25 EL25P9 1-
13/16 46 3-3/8 86 1-3/8 35 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54
9 28 EL28P9 2-1/2 64 3-9/16 90 1-1/2 38 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54
10 32 EL32P9 2-1/2 64 3-13/16 97 1-9/16 40 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54
11 36 EL36P9 2-1/2 64 4-3/16 98 1-
11/16 43 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54
14 43 EL43TP
9 3 76 5 127 2-1/8 54 3-13/16 97 4-5/8 117
18 57 EL57TP
9 4 95 6-1/8 156 2-3/4 70 4-3/8 111 5-13/16 148
  Number:        0129
            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 14 of 19
LENTON Position Couplers – P8 Series
A = Diameter
B = Length of Coupler Body
D = Bar Engagement
Fc = Connector Closed Position
Max. Fo = Connector Fully Open Position
Table 9: LENTON Position Couplers – P8 Series
Reinforcement
Bar Designation Part
No.
“A” “B” “D” “Fc” “Max. Fo”
No. Metric
(mm) in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
5 16 EL16P8 1-13/16 46 4-7/16 113 7/8 22 1-1/2 38 2-9/16 65
6 20 EL20P8 1-13/16 46 4-7/16 113 1-1/8 29 1-9/16 39 2-9/16 65
7 22 EL22P8 1-13/16 46 4-15/16 125 1-1/4 32 1-1/2 38 2-3/4 70
8 25 EL25P8 1-13/16 46 5-5/16 135 1-3/8 35 1-1/2 38 2-13/16 72
9 28 EL28P8 2-1/2 64 5-5/8 143 1-1/2 38 1-1/2 38 2-15/16 75
10 32 EL32P8 2-1/2 64 6 152 1-9/16 40 1-1/2 38 3-1/16 78
11 36 EL36P8 2-1/2 64 6-7/16 164 1-11/16 43 1-9/16 39 3-3/8 85
  Number:        0129
            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 15 of 19
LENTON LOCK Couplers – B1 Series
L = Coupler Length
d = Outside Diameter
Table 10: LENTON LOCK Couplers – B1 Series
Reinforcement
Bar Designation Part
No
“L”
Length
“d”
Outside Diameter Inside Diameter Number
of Bolts
No. Metric
(mm) in mm in mm in mm
– 10 LL12B1 5 127 1.1 29 0.6 15 6
4 12 LL12B1 5 127 1.1 29 0.6 15 6
– 14 LL16B1 6.3 159 1.4 35 0.7 19 6
5 16 LL16B1 6.3 159 1.4 35 0.7 19 6
– 18 LL20B1 7.5 191 1.7 44 0.9 24 8
6 20 LL20B1 7.5 191 1.7 44 0,9 24 8
7 22 LL22B1 8.7 222 1.9 48 1.1 28 8
8 25 LL25B1 10 254 2.1 54 1.2 30 8
9 28 LL28B1 11.3 287 2.4 60 1.3 34 10
– 30 LL28B1 11.3 287 2.4 60 1.3 34 10
10 32 LL32B1 12.7 323 2.6 65 1.5 38 8
– 34 LL36B1 14.1 358 2.8 72 1.7 43 10
11 36 LL36B1 14.1 358 2.8 72 1.7 43 10

No
“L”
Length
“d”
Outside Diameter
Inside
Diameter Number
of Bolts
No. Metric
(mm) in mm in mm in mm
– 10 LL12S1 3.9 99 1.1 29 0.6 15 4
4 12 LL12S1 3.9 99 1.1 29 0.6 15 4
– 14 LL16S1 4.3 109 1.4 35 0.7 19 4
5 16 LL16S1 4.3 109 1.4 35 0.7 19 4
– 18 LL20S1 6.0 153 1.7 44 0.9 24 6
6 20 LL20S1 6.0 153 1.7 44 0,9 24 6
7 22 LL22S1 6.8 173 1.9 48 1.1 28 6
8 25 LL25S1 6.8 173 2.1 54 1.2 30 6
9 28 LL28S1 6.8 173 2.4 60 1.3 34 6
– 30 LL28S1 6.8 173 2.4 60 1.3 34 6
10 32 LL32S1 8.7 220 2.6 65 1.5 38 6
– 34 LL36S1 11.3 286 2.8 72 1.7 43 8
11 36 LL36S1 11.3 286 2.8 72 1.7 43 8

            Originally Issued:  02/02/2009            Revised:  11/09/2017             Valid Through:02/28/2019
Page 19 of 19
LENTON Weldable Half Couplers – C2 and C3J Series
A = Coupler Diameter
B = Length of Coupler
D = Bar Engagement
G = Small Diameter
Table 13: LENTON Weldable Half Couplers – C2 and C3J Series
Reinforcement
Bar Designation
Part No.
“A” “B” “D” “G”
No. Metric
(mm)
in mm in mm in mm in mm
4 12 EL12C2 ¾ 19 1-3/16 30 9/16 14 7/16 11
5 16 EL16C2 1 25 1-3/8 35 7/8 22 9/16 14
6 20 EL20C3J 1-1/4 32 2-5/32 55 1-1/8 29 7/8 22
7 22 EL22C3J 1-1/4 32 2-13/32 61 1-1/4 32 3/4 19
8 25 EL25C3J 1-9/16 40 2-17/32 64 1-3/8 35 1 25
9 28 EL28C3J 1-9/16 40 2-11/16 68 1-1/2 38 15/16 24
10 32 EL32C3J 2 51 2-7/8 73 1-9/16 40 15/16 24
11 36 EL36C3J 2 51 2-31/32 75 1-
11/16
43 1-1/8 29
14 43 EL43TC3J 2-3/8 60 3-3/4 96 2-1/8 54 1-13/32 36
18 57 EL57TC3J 3-1/8 79 4-1/2 114 2-3/4 71 1-3/4 44